"indirect quid pro quo" +308 4.8 +13,054 9.7

 Sub-total 6,474 100.0 134,296 100.0

 Capital 1,674 15,283

 Inventories 8 -3

 Sub-total: Goods
& Services 8,156 149,576

 Transfers
(a) to persons 2,724 100.0 75,901 100.0

trust fund
type payments -910 33.4 -32,488 42.8
"indirect quid
pro quo" -308 11.3 -13,054 17.2
Equals: Adjusted
total to persons 1,506 55.3 30,399 40.0

(b) 	to business
of which: 370 100.0 13,411a 100.0

subsidies 345 93.2 11,003 82.0
capital assistance 25 6.8 2,408 18.0

(C) 	to non-residents 77 100.0 2,340 100.0
trust fund
type payments -21 23.3 -344 14.7
Equals: Adjusted total
to non-residents 56 72.7 1,996 85.3

B. Interest on public debt 1,184 57,718

 Sub-total: Transfers
including interest
on the public debt 3,116 103,524

 Total spending 11,272 253,100

 Total GDP at
market prices 40,886 651,616

'IAn adjustment of $ - 599 million was made to the published figures for
statistical and conceptual consistency.

28

Table 2 	Total Government Spending Before and After Adjustments
Based on Reclassification of Transfer Payments: Summary

Before Adjustments 	After Adjustments

1961 	1989 	1961 	1989

$ Millions

Summary

1. Current 6,166 121,242 6,474 134,296

2. Capital 1,674 15,283 1,674 15,283

3. Inventories 8 -3 8 -3

4. Sub total: Goods
& Services 7,848 136,522 8,156 149,576

5. Transfers:
(a) to persons 2,724 75,901 1,506 30,399
(b) to business

of which: 370 14,010 370 13,411a

subsidies 345 11,602 345 11,003
capital
assistance 25 2,408 25 2,408

(c) 	to non-
residents 77 2,340 56 1,996

(d) sub-total 3,171 92,251 1,932 45,806

6. Interest on the
public debt 1,184 57,718 1,184 57,718

7. Sub-total:
Transfers
including
interest on
the pubic
debt 4,355 149,969 3,116 103,524

8. Total Spending 12,203 286,491 11,272 253,100

9. Total GDP at
market prices 40,886 651,616 40,886 651,616

aAn  adjustment of $ - 599 million was made to the published figures for
statistical and conceptual consistency.

29

a

4

4

Table 3 	Total Government Spending Before and After Adjustments
Based on Reclassification of Transfer Payments: Summary
(Percentages)

Before Adjustments 	After Adjustments

1961 	1989 	1961 	1989

t Distribution

*

Summary

1. Current

2. Capital

3. Inventories

4. Sub-total: Goods
& Services

5. Transfers:
to persons
to business
of which:

subsidies
capital
assistance

(C) to non-
residents

(d) sub-total

6. Interest on the
public debt